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Goalscorer (Top 30)

Rank No Name Team MP Points

1 3 KHATKAR Avin IND 8 104

2 7 CHUTAN Lapat THA 7 90

3 7 OSMAN Mahmoud QAT 7 83

4 10 ALMARZOOQ Raed BRN 7 76

5 8 DOI FEUTRIER Remi Anri JPN 7 74

6 4 IQBAL Tariq PAK 7 70

7 4 PANDIGAMAGE Nirmal SRI 5 64

7 15 SRICHAI Puwanart THA 7 64

9 2 ISHIBASHI Ryu JPN 7 63

10 4 TAKARA Yuuki JPN 7 62

11 9 SOHAIB Muhammad PAK 7 60

12 7 SAFI Mohd Shabir AFG 8 59

13 6 AZIZI Ahmad Zubair AFG 8 58

14 1 NAWROZI Mohd Alam AFG 8 56

15 4 ASHKANANI Ali IOA 7 55

16 10 le van Binh VIE 7 54

17 19 ALHAIDARI Saad IOA 7 50

17 5 SAMSHER SINGH IND 8 50

17 3 ULLAH Nasr PAK 7 50

20 6 PERVAIZ Muhammad Shahid PAK 7 49

21 9 OGAWA Kosei JPN 7 47

21 7 RAWAT Mohinder Singh IND 8 47

21 8 WANG Binghua CHN 6 47

24 20 AL HASANI Said OMA 6 46

24 11 MOHAMED Jaafar BRN 7 46

26 7 AL-WAHAIBI Hisham OMA 6 44

26 9 SOMBUNJIT Anek THA 7 44

28 5 JAFAR Naseer IOA 7 43

29 8 NGUYEN QUOC Tri VIE 7 42

29 9 TU THANH Quang VIE 7 42

31 5 NAKAMURA Takeshi JPN 7 41

32 19 AL-DUGHAISHI Hani Sulaiman OMA 6 38

33 17 AL-TAMTAMI Nasr OMA 6 36

33 5 PAN Xiang CHN 6 36

35 17 LIN Ming Fai HKG 7 35

36 10 ALSHATI Huseen IOA 7 33

36 3 MOHAMED Fahad BRN 7 33

36 5 MURAD Abdulrazzaq QAT 7 33

39 16 ALRASHIDI Hamad IOA 7 32

Assists (Top 30)

Rank No Name Team MP Assists Avg.

1 4 IQBAL Tariq PAK 7 17 2.4

1 7 OSMAN Mahmoud QAT 7 17 2.4

3 9 SOMBUNJIT Anek THA 7 16 2.3

4 19 AL-DUGHAISHI Hani Sulaiman OMA 6 11 1.8

5 25 AL HARTHI Mahmood OMA 6 10 1.7

5 7 CHUTAN Lapat THA 7 10 1.4

7 17 AL-TAMTAMI Nasr OMA 6 7 1.2

7 12 KONGKA Bulakorn THA 7 7 1.0

7 17 MOHAMMED Mutasem QAT 7 7 1.0

10 11 SONG Pengqiang CHN 6 6 1.0

10 13 USUWAN Phairot THA 7 6 0.9

12 19 LI Yuqing CHN 6 5 0.8

12 4 TAKARA Yuuki JPN 7 5 0.7

14 19 ALHAIDARI Saad IOA 7 4 0.6

14 8 DOI FEUTRIER Remi Anri JPN 7 4 0.6

14 5 MURAD Abdulrazzaq QAT 7 4 0.6

14 7 RADHA Talal IOA 7 4 0.6

14 7 SALMAN Abdulla BRN 7 4 0.6

19 2 AL HASANI As'ad OMA 6 3 0.5

19 10 le van Binh VIE 7 3 0.4

19 5 NAKAMURA Takeshi JPN 7 3 0.4

19 14 NATETHANON Wanchalerm THA 7 3 0.4

19 16 SRISONG Chainarong THA 7 3 0.4

19 8 SUNJIDMAA Nyamdorj MGL 5 3 0.6

19 9 TU THANH Quang VIE 7 3 0.4

19 3 ULLAH Nasr PAK 7 3 0.4

27 8 AL DUGHAISHI Mazen OMA 6 2 0.3

27 4 ASHKANANI Ali IOA 7 2 0.3

27 6 AZIZI Ahmad Zubair AFG 8 2 0.3

27 5 GALHENA Sanjaya Kumara SRI 5 2 0.4

27 10 KOSWATHTHA Sanjeewa SRI 5 2 0.4

27 3 MOHAMED Fahad BRN 7 2 0.3

27 8 WANG Binghua CHN 6 2 0.3

27 17 WANG Xudong CHN 6 2 0.3
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Points and Assists (Top 30)

Rank No Name Team MP Points Assists Points &
Assists

1 3 KHATKAR Avin IND 8 104 104

2 7 CHUTAN Lapat THA 7 90 10 100

2 7 OSMAN Mahmoud QAT 7 83 17 100

4 4 IQBAL Tariq PAK 7 70 17 87

5 8 DOI FEUTRIER Remi Anri JPN 7 74 4 78

6 10 ALMARZOOQ Raed BRN 7 76 1 77

7 4 TAKARA Yuuki JPN 7 62 5 67

8 4 PANDIGAMAGE Nirmal SRI 5 64 1 65

8 15 SRICHAI Puwanart THA 7 64 1 65

10 2 ISHIBASHI Ryu JPN 7 63 63

11 9 SOHAIB Muhammad PAK 7 60 1 61

12 6 AZIZI Ahmad Zubair AFG 8 58 2 60

12 9 SOMBUNJIT Anek THA 7 44 16 60

14 7 SAFI Mohd Shabir AFG 8 59 59

15 4 ASHKANANI Ali IOA 7 55 2 57

15 10 le van Binh VIE 7 54 3 57

17 1 NAWROZI Mohd Alam AFG 8 56 56

18 19 ALHAIDARI Saad IOA 7 50 4 54

19 3 ULLAH Nasr PAK 7 50 3 53

20 5 SAMSHER SINGH IND 8 50 50

21 19 AL-DUGHAISHI Hani Sulaiman OMA 6 38 11 49

21 6 PERVAIZ Muhammad Shahid PAK 7 49 49

21 8 WANG Binghua CHN 6 47 2 49

24 7 RAWAT Mohinder Singh IND 8 47 1 48

25 20 AL HASANI Said OMA 6 46 1 47

25 9 OGAWA Kosei JPN 7 47 47

27 11 MOHAMED Jaafar BRN 7 46 46

28 9 TU THANH Quang VIE 7 42 3 45

29 7 AL-WAHAIBI Hisham OMA 6 44 44

29 5 JAFAR Naseer IOA 7 43 1 44

29 5 NAKAMURA Takeshi JPN 7 41 3 44

32 17 AL-TAMTAMI Nasr OMA 6 36 7 43

33 8 NGUYEN QUOC Tri VIE 7 42 42

34 5 MURAD Abdulrazzaq QAT 7 33 4 37

34 5 PAN Xiang CHN 6 36 1 37

34 11 SONG Pengqiang CHN 6 31 6 37

37 17 LIN Ming Fai HKG 7 35 1 36

38 3 MOHAMED Fahad BRN 7 33 2 35

39 13 USUWAN Phairot THA 7 28 6 34
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Punishments (Top 30)

Rank No Name Team MP SUS RCS RC EX
Points

Total Avg.
1 6 BIDHURI Siddharth IND 8 6 3 0 0 12 1.5

2 9 TU THANH Quang VIE 7 6 1 0 0 8 1.1

3 10 ALMARZOOQ Raed BRN 7 1 0 1 0 7 1.0

3 10 BATTUVSHIN Munkhbileg MGL 5 3 1 0 0 5 1.0

3 3 ODA Junya JPN 7 3 2 0 0 7 1.0

3 17 WANG Xudong CHN 6 0 0 1 0 6 1.0

7 7 DANG PHU Kien VIE 7 4 1 0 0 6 0.9

7 77 IAMPHUCHUAI Sanit THA 7 4 1 0 0 6 0.9

9 2 AGAMPODI Chanaru SRI 5 2 1 0 0 4 0.8

9 4 GANTUMUR Bat-Erdene MGL 5 2 1 0 0 4 0.8

9 9 GOTOV Tsenguunbayar MGL 5 4 0 0 0 4 0.8

9 3 KHATKAR Avin IND 8 0 0 1 0 6 0.8

9 5 PAN Xiang CHN 6 3 1 0 0 5 0.8

14 13 USUWAN Phairot THA 7 3 1 0 0 5 0.7

15 8 AFZALI Mohd Bashir AFG 8 3 1 0 0 5 0.6

15 6 BATSAIKHAN Baatarsuren MGL 5 1 1 0 0 3 0.6

15 9 CHOUDHARY Sachin IND 8 3 1 0 0 5 0.6

15 12 KONGKA Bulakorn THA 7 2 1 0 0 4 0.6

15 7 RASSAGALAGE Nalak SRI 5 3 0 0 0 3 0.6

15 7 SAFI Mohd Shabir AFG 8 3 1 0 0 5 0.6

15 5 SAMSHER SINGH IND 8 3 1 0 0 5 0.6

15 10 YUEN Ka Yi HKG 7 2 1 0 0 4 0.6

23 15 AL DUGHAISHI Moosa OMA 6 1 1 0 0 3 0.5

23 6 AZIZI Ahmad Zubair AFG 8 2 1 0 0 4 0.5

23 9 TAJZADA Mohd Shafi AFG 8 2 1 0 0 4 0.5

23 9 ZHAO Xin CHN 6 1 1 0 0 3 0.5

27 11 AHMAD Naseer PAK 7 3 0 0 0 3 0.4

27 10 ATIF Muhammad Uzair PAK 7 3 0 0 0 3 0.4

27 12 GANBOLD Ochirsukh MGL 5 2 0 0 0 2 0.4

27 10 LIMLE Jirapong THA 7 3 0 0 0 3 0.4

27 3 MOHAMED Fahad BRN 7 1 1 0 0 3 0.4

27 5 ONON Sandag MGL 5 2 0 0 0 2 0.4

27 4 PANDIGAMAGE Nirmal SRI 5 2 0 0 0 2 0.4

27 5 TRINH HUY Cuong VIE 7 3 0 0 0 3 0.4

27 5 WONG Shing Yip HKG 7 1 1 0 0 3 0.4

NOTE
Points = (SUS) x 1  & (RCS) x 2 & (RC) x 6 & (EX) x 12

LEGEND
Avg. Average per Match EX Exclusion Ind Individual MP Matches Played
No Players Number RC Red Cards RCS 2nd Suspension & Red Card SUS Suspension
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